

## **Declaration of Intent – 1969 Society**

All information below will be treated as strictly confidential, will be used by Shoes and Clothes for Kids internal purposes only, and is not considered to be a binding legal or financial obligation.

YES! I/we have made a commitment to Shoes and Clothes for Kids in my/our estate plan.

Name	(s) as you would like to appear in recognition materi	ials		
Addre.	SS			
City		State		Zip
Email		Phone		
My/our legacy commitment will be funded through:  ☐ Will or Living Trust ☐ Donor Advised Fund ☐ Other (please specify):				
The gift amount of my/our legacy commitment to Shoes and Clothes for kids is anticipated to be:  You have my/our permission to include my name in listings as a 1969 Society member.  I wish to remain anonymous; please do not include my/our name in any listing of 1969 Society Members.				
	this declaration of intent, I am/we are expressing ty will continue to be assisted by Shoes and Clot	_		
Signature			Date	
Signature				Date

**Notice:** Remember to consult an independent tax and /or legal adviser before making any charitable gift. The details of your commitment remain confidential; however, unless you request anonymity, we would like to list you as one of our growing number of our friends in the 1969 Society providing legacy gifts to support our work. In doing so, you can help inspire others to do the same!

**Bequest Language:** You can include SC4K in your estate plan in many ways. We encourage you to share your planned gift language with us to ensure your wishes will be properly followed and recognized. Your gift should be directed to Shoes and Clothes for Kids, PO Box 93785, Cleveland, OH 44101.